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MEMO  
 

To: Prendergast, Mead, Ansonia Middle, Ansonia High, and Alternative Education staff 

 

From: Dr. Joseph DiBacco, Superintendent of Schools 

 

Date: August 26, 2019 

 

Re: Marking period dates, Parent Conferences, and Back to School Nights for 2019-20 

 

Together with the building principals, I have established the dates for the 2019-20 year for the marking 

periods, report card distribution, and Back to School Nights. The two elementary schools (Mead and 

Prendergast) will remain on a trimester schedule and will be holding three marking periods only, while 

Ansonia Middle School and Ansonia High School will continue with a four-marking period schedule. 

 

All elementary students will receive a Progress Report mid-way through the first marking period. (For 

ensuing marking periods, progress reports will be issued only for those students needing one.) For 

kindergarten students, progress reports will be issued during parent-teacher conferences in December. 

 

Here is the schedule for Mead and Prendergast: 

 

First Marking Period: Monday, August 28 – Friday, November 22, 2019 

Progress Reports: On or about October 11, 2019 

Report Cards: Distribution during Parent-Teacher Conferences  

  Mead: Mon., Dec. 9, 3-5 pm; and Tues., Dec. 10, 6-8 pm 

  Prendergast: Mon., Dec. 2, 4-6 pm; and Tues. Dec. 3, 5-7 pm 

          

Second Marking Period: Monday, November 25, 2019 – Friday, March 6, 2020 

Progress Reports: On or about January 17, 2020 

Report Cards: Distribution in school on Thursday, March 19, 2020 

 

Third Marking Period: Monday, March 9 – Tuesday, June 9, 2020 * 

Progress Reports: On or about April 29, 2020 

Report Cards: Distribution in school on the last day of school 

 

 

 



Here is the schedule for Ansonia Middle School and Ansonia High School and the Alternative Education 

Program: 

 

First Marking Period: Wednesday, August 28 – Friday, Nov. 1, 2019 

 Progress Reports:  On or about October 2, 2019 

  Report Cards:  Distribution during Parent-Teacher Conferences: 

      AHS: Wed. Nov. 13, 3-5 p.m.; and Thurs. Nov. 14, 5-7 pm 

      AMS: Tues. Nov. 12, 6-8 pm; and Wed. Nov. 13, 4-6 pm 

 

Second Marking Period: Monday, Nov. 4, 2019 – Friday, January 24, 2020 

 Progress Reports:  On or about December 11, 2019 

  Report Cards:  Distribution in school on February 5, 2020 

 

Third Marking Period: Monday, January 27 – Friday, April 3, 2020 

 Progress Reports:  On or about March 4, 2020 

  Report Cards:  Distribution in school on April 1, 2020 

 

Fourth Marking Period: Monday, April 6 – Tuesday, June 9, 2020 * 

 Progress Reports:  On or about May 6, 2020 

  Report Cards:  For AMS: Final day of school year 

     For AHS: Two weeks after the close of school  

 

* The final day of school as of now is June 9, 2020. Make up days due to snow or other emergencies will be added to the end 

of the school year and/or during the April vacation week. 

 
Finally, here are the dates for the “Back to School” nights in September 2019: 

 
Ansonia High School (Gr. 9-12) and 

Alternative Education Program Wednesday, September 18, 6 p.m. 

 

Ansonia Middle School (Gr. 7-8) Thursday, September 12, 6-8 p.m. 

 

John C. Mead School   For PreK-Gr. 3: Monday, September 9, 6-7 p.m., and 

      For Gr. 4-6: Tuesday, September 10, 6-7 p.m.   

   

John G. Prendergast School  For Gr. K-3: Monday, September 9, 6-7 p.m., and 

      For Gr. 4-6: Tuesday, September 10, 6-7 p.m. 

       

   


